TOTAL NET C.I.A.C 2,787,362   2,767,824   2,751,176   2,731,609   2,712,689   2,696,036   2,801,005

28 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes -   -   -   -   -   -   -
29 Other Advances -   -   -   -   -   -   -

30 Total Equity Capital and Liabilities 10,847,507$   10,738,382$   10,685,117$   10,517,235$   10,502,615$   10,574,753$   10,838,663$

Explanation: Provide a balance sheet for years requested.  Provide same for historical
base or intermediate years, if not already shown.

59

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Pluris Wedgefield, LLC Schedule: B-1
Docket No.: 20230083-WS Page 1 of 1
Schedule Year Ended: December 31, 2022 Preparer: Dan Winters
Interim [  ] Final [X]
Historic [X] Projected [  ]

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

1 OPERATING REVENUES 1,627,619$   1,627,619$ 1,061,509$   (C) 2,689,128$   B-4

2 Operation & Maintenance 1,749,162   (404,968)   (A) 1,344,194   1,344,194   B-5, B-3

3 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. 363,029   58,604   (B) 421,633   421,633   B-13, B-3

4 Amortization -   B-3

5 Taxes Other Than Income 141,262   -   141,262   47,879   (D) 189,141   B-15, B-3

6 Provision for Income Taxes  -   -   158,586   (E) 158,586   B-3

7 OPERATING EXPENSES 2,253,454   (346,364)   1,907,089   206,465   2,113,554

8 NET OPERATING INCOME (625,834)$   346,364$   (279,470)$   855,044$   575,574$

9 RATE BASE 4,682,359$  7,088,349$ 7,088,349$

10 RATE OF RETURN   --  %   --  % 8.12   %

60

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount
other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Pluris Wedgefield, LLC Schedule: B-1 (a)
Docket No.: 20230083-WS Page 1 of 1
Schedule Year Ended: December 31, 2022 Preparer: Dan Winters
Interim [X] Final [  ]
Historic [X] Projected [  ]

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

1 OPERATING REVENUES 1,627,619$   1,627,619$ 718,997$   (C) 2,346,616$   B-4

2 Operation & Maintenance 1,749,162   (418,845)   (A) 1,330,318   1,330,318   B-5, B-3(a)

3 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. 363,029   -   (B) 363,029   363,029   B-13, B-3(a)

4 Amortization B-3(a)

5 Taxes Other Than Income 141,262   -   141,262   32,465   (D) 173,727   B-15, B-3(a)

6 Provision for Income Taxes -   -   -   103,586   (E) 103,586   B-3(a)

7 OPERATING EXPENSES 2,253,454   (418,845)   1,834,609   136,051   1,970,660

8 NET OPERATING INCOME (625,834)$   418,845$   (206,990)$   582,946$   375,956$

9 RATE BASE 4,682,359$  4,630,003$ 4,630,003$

10 RATE OF RETURN   --  %   --  % 8.12   %

61

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount
other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

Schedule of Wastewater Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Pluris Wedgefield, LLC Schedule: B-2
Docket No.: 20230083-WS Page 1 of 1
Schedule Year Ended: December 31, 2022 Preparer: Dan Winters
Interim [  ] Final [X]
Historic [X] Projected [  ]

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

1 OPERATING REVENUES 1,051,949$   1,051,949$   527,880$   (C) 1,579,829$   B-4

2 Operation & Maintenance 924,958   250,886   (A) 1,175,844 1,175,844 B-6, B-3

3 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. 129,820   (1,894)   (B) 127,926 127,926   B-14, B-3

4 Amortization -   B-3

5 Taxes Other Than Income 141,804   -   141,804 23,755 (D) 165,558   B-15, B-3

6 Provision for Income Taxes  -   -   23,869   (E) 23,869   B-3

7 OPERATING EXPENSES 1,196,582   248,992   1,445,574   47,624   1,493,198

8 NET OPERATING INCOME (144,633)$   (248,992)$   (393,625)$   480,256$   86,631$

9 RATE BASE 1,054,912$   1,066,886$   1,066,886$

10 RATE OF RETURN   --  %   --  % 8.12   %

62

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year.  If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than an
acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

Schedule of Wastewater Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Pluris Wedgefield, LLC Schedule: B-2 (a)
Docket No.: 20230083-WS Page 1 of 1
Schedule Year Ended: December 31, 2022 Preparer: Dan Winters
Interim [X] Final [  ]
Historic [X] Projected [  ]

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

1 OPERATING REVENUES 1,051,949$   1,051,949$   513,161$   (C) 1,565,110$   B-4

2 Operation & Maintenance 924,958   237,010   (A) 1,161,968 1,161,968 B-6, B-3

3 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. 129,820   (1,894)   (B) 127,926 127,926   B-14, B-3

4 Amortization B-3(a)

5 Taxes Other Than Income 141,804   -   141,804 23,092 (D) 164,896   B-15, B-3(a)

6 Provision for Income Taxes -   -   -   23,830   (E) 23,830   B-3(a)

7 OPERATING EXPENSES 1,196,582   235,116   1,431,698   46,922   1,478,620

8 NET OPERATING INCOME (144,633)$   (235,116)$   (379,749)$   466,239$   86,490$

9 RATE BASE 1,054,912$   1,065,150$   1,065,150$

10 RATE OF RETURN   --  %   --  % 8.12   %

63

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year.  If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than an
acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Pluris Wedgefield, LLC Schedule: B-3
Schedule Year Ended: December 31, 2022 Page 1 of 2
Interim [  ] Final [X] Docket No.: 20230083-WS

[…]

any changes in interest expense in detail giving amount of change and reason for change.  If the basis for
allocating interest used in the tax calculation differs from the basis used in allocating current income taxes
payable, the differing bases should be clearly identified.

Book/Tax Differences - Permanent Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Pluris Wedgefield, LLC Schedule: C-4
Docket No.: 20230083-WS Page 1 of 1
Schedule Year Ended: December 31, 2022 Preparer: Dan Winters
Interim [  ] Final [X]
Historic [X] Projected [  ]

Line
No.

1 Note:  The Utility is not currently a C-Corp so this schedule is not applicable.

91

Explanation:  Provide the description and amount of all book/tax differences accounted for as permanent
differences.  This would include any items accounted for on a flow through basis.

Deferred Income Tax Expense (Final) Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Pluris Wedgefield, LLC Schedule: C-5
Docket No.: 20230083-WS Page 1 of 1
Schedule Year Ended: December 31, 2022 Preparer: Dan Winters
Interim [  ] Final [X]
Historic [X] Projected [  ]

Line Total Utility Utility
No.   Description Per Books Adjustments(1) Adjusted Water Sewer

1 Timing Differences:

2 Tax Depreciation and Amortization 717,958$   -$   717,958$   531,289$   186,669$
3 Book Depreciation and Amortization 492,849   56,710   549,559   421,633   127,926

4 Difference (225,109)   56,710   (168,399)   (109,656)   (58,743)

5 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
6 Meter Fees -   -   -
7 -

-
-   -   -   -   -

8 Total Timing Differences (To C-2) (225,109)   56,710   (168,399)   (109,656)   (58,743)

9 State Tax Rate 0.05500   0.05500   0.05500   0.05500   0.05500
10 State Deferred Taxes ( Line 8 x Line 9) (12,381)   3,119   (9,262)   (6,031)   (3,231)
11 (Limited by NOL) -   -   -   -   -

12 Timing Differences For Federal Taxes
13 (Line 8 - Line 10) (212,728)   53,591   (159,137)   (103,625)   (55,512)

14 Federal Tax Rate 0.21   0.21   0.21   0.21   0.21

15 Federal Deferred Taxes (Line 11 x Line 13) (44,673)   11,254   (33,419)   (21,761)   (11,658)
16 Add:  State Deferred Taxes (Line 10) (12,381)   3,119   (9,262)   (6,031)   (3,231)

17 Total Deferred Tax Expense (To C-1) (57,054)$   14,373$   (42,681)$   (27,792)$   (14,889)$

Supporting Schedules:  None
Recap Schedules:  C-2

92

Explanation:  Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year.   Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

Deferred Income Tax Expense (Interim) Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Pluris Wedgefield, LLC Schedule: C-5(a)
Docket No.: 20230083-WS Page 1 of 1
Schedule Year Ended: December 31, 2022 Preparer: Dan Winters
Interim [X] Final [  ]
Historic [X] Projected [  ]

Line Total Utility Utility
No.   Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Sewer

1 Timing Differences:

2 Tax Depreciation and Amortization 717,958$   -$   717,958$   531,289$   186,669$
3 Book Depreciation and Amortization 492,849   (1,894)   490,955   363,029   127,926

4 Difference (225,109)   (1,894)   (227,003)   (168,260)   (58,743)

5 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
6 Meter Fees -   -   -
7 Amortization of Taxable CIAC -

-
-   -   -   -   -

8 Total Timing Differences (To C-2) (225,109)   (1,894)   (227,003)   (168,260)   (58,743)

9 State Tax Rate 0.05500   0.05500   0.05500   0.05500   0.05500
10 State Deferred Taxes ( Line 8 x Line 9) (12,381)   (104)   (12,485)   (9,254)   (3,231)
11 (Limited by NOL) -   -   -   -   -

12 Timing Differences For Federal Taxes
13 (Line 8 - Line 10) (212,728)   (1,790)   (214,518)   (159,006)   (55,512)

14 Federal Tax Rate 0.21   0.21   0.21   0.21   0.21

15 Federal Deferred Taxes (Line 11 x Line 13) (44,673)   (376)   (45,049)   (33,391)   (11,658)
16 Add:  State Deferred Taxes (Line 10) (12,381)   (104)   (12,485)   (9,254)   (3,231)

17 Total Deferred Tax Expense (To C-1) (57,054)$   (480)$   (57,534)$   (42,645)$   (14,889)$

Supporting Schedules:  None
Recap Schedules:  C-2

93

Explanation:  Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year.   Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Summary Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Pluris Wedgefield, LLC Schedule: C-6
Docket No.: 20230083-WS Page 1 of 3
Schedule Year Ended: December 31, 2022 Preparer: Dan Winters
Interim [X] Final [X]
Historic [X] Projected [  ]

Line Account No. 190.0001 Account No. 281.0001 Net Deferred Income Taxes
No. Year State Federal Total State Federal Total State Federal Total